



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155



tion, the United States, was made possible.

RESOLUTION # _2-5-92-13

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governmental body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee is the body of the Oneida Tribe delegated to protect the health, safety and welfare of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Utilities Commission has been delegated the authority to construct, operate and maintain a sewer and water system for the benefit of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, the public and the environment, and
- WHEREAS, structure, pipes, lines, equipment and appurtenances for the above system will be upon and under property owned by the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin does hereby transfer the use of the property designated below for purposes of construction, operating and maintenance of the structures, pipes, lines and appurtenances of the sewer and water system. (The attached real estate descriptions shall be used for the above mentioned purposes. Please see attachments designated as C.S.M.L.S.1 and C.S.M.L.S.2.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall supersede all previous resolutions concerning attachments C.S.M.L.S.1 and C.S.M.L.S.2.

Resolution # **3.5-93-B**Page 2 of 2

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of nine (9) members, of whom genembers constituting a quorum were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the day of february, 1992; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of members for, members against, and members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Secretary Oneida Business Committee